



QMS 9001:2015 EMS 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन / CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

कलिकट विमानपत्तन(पी.ओ.), केरल / Calicut Airport (P.O.), Kerala - 673 647

दूरभाष Phone : 0483 2719475, फैक्स/Fax : 0483 2711406, ई-मेल E mail : dgmelect_calicut@aai.aero

By Regd.AD/E-mail

Ref. No. AAI/CL/ENGG(E)/147/WO-9/171

Date: 04.08.2022

M/s Leesha Electricals,
Flat No.C-57,
Shankarao Padhye Apartment,
Wardha Road, Savitri Vihar,
Somalwada,
Nagpur - 440 025 (MH)

Name of Work : Construction of prefabricated satellite fire station near DVOR & on 10 side of runway, store room near the existing fire station and associated works at Calicut International Airport.

SH: Electrical Works associated with construction of Satellite fire station.

Ref: Your financial bid opened on 25.07.2022.

Dear Sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.27,88,602/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Six hundred and Two Only)**.
2. Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport by **17.08.2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non- judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money amount of **Rs.63,420/- (Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Four hundred and Twenty Only)** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per Clause No.1A of Clauses of Contract on Page GCC 16 of the contract document. Please deposit **Rs.2,15,440/-** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No.1 A at page No. GCC 16 of contract document.
4. Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter, you shall submit to AAI, a Performance Guarantee as per condition of clause 9 on page SCC 3 for an amount of Rs.....(RupeesOnly) in the form of Bank Guarantee on the Proforma appended at Annexure ...onof Contract Document (If it is applicable).



QMS 9001:2015 EMS 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन / CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

कलिकट विमानपत्तन(पी.ओ.), केरल / Calicut Airport (P.O.), Kerala - 673 647

दूरभाष Phone : 0483 2719475, फैक्स/Fax : 0483 2711406, ई-मेल E mail : dgmelect_calicut@aai.aero

-2-

5. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction of Works (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Services) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 37 on Page No.66 & 88 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
6. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect)- II, AAI, Calicut International Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.
8. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer- In- Charge.
9. Please note that the awarded rate is exclusive of GST and you are required to submit valid GST invoices for effecting payment.
10. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: SOQ

Yours faithfully,



Pady
04/08/2022
Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect) -I
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager (E-E) - I

Name of Work : Construction of prefabricated satellite fire station near DVOR& on 10 side of runway, store room near the existing fire station and associated works at Calicut International Airport. SH : Electrical works associated with construction of Satellite fire station.

Ref No: AAI/CL/ENGGE/147/NIT-05/2022-23 (E bid Ref : 2022_AAL_118192_1)

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and Laying of HDPE pipe of 50mm OD of PE 80 PN 6 ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 4984, complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground at a depth of 0.8m below the ground level i/c excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective etc as required.	Item No.1	3600	Meter	260.00	936000.00	INR Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only
2	Supplying of PVC insulated, PVC sheathed, copper conductor Flat Industrial Cable for Submersible Pumps Power Cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size etc as per IS 694 3 C x 4 sq mm	Item No.2	60	Meter	250.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
3	Supplying of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured Aluminium conductor Power Cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size etc as per IS 7098 Part-I 1988 with upto date amendments etc as required 4 C x 16 sq mm	Item No.3	3500	Meter	260.00	910000.00	INR Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Only
4	Supplying of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured Aluminium conductor Power Cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size etc as per IS 7098 Part-I 1988 with upto date amendments etc as required 3.5 C x 35 sq mm	Item No.4	175	Meter	235.00	41125.00	INR Forty One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only

Sub
24/08/2022

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
5	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/HUME/STONEWARE/METAL/DWC/HDPE Pipe as required. [Upto 35 Sq. mm]	Item No.5	3500	Meter	30.00	105000.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Only
6	Supplying and making end termination with brass single compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 4 core, 16 sq.mm	Item No.6 a.	8	Set	300.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
7	Supplying and making end termination with brass single compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3.5 core, 35 Sq.mm.	Item No.6 b	2	Set	700.00	1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
8	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	Item No.7	25	Meter	100.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
9	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	Item No.8	2	Set	8500.00	17000.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Only
10	Supply and fixing of SMC loop in loop out box of inside dimension 240 X 130 X 95 (equivalent to Sintex make model No.GS-JB-2817) including fixing the box by clamping with a suitable GI pipe in ground (Minimum Depth 50 cm) by providing and laying cement concrete (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone) base of size 50 cm x 50 cm x 50 cm with suitable 20 A 4 way connector and din rail etc, including making required interconnections as required.	Item No.9	4	Job	1500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
11	S&F of Busbar Distribution Box : Supply and fixing of Busbar Distribution Box made out of 14 SWG CRCA sheet steel, of size not less than 700 mm x 480 mm x 210 mm (having IP 65 protection) having bus bar type power terminals , with proper barrier from each terminal, of current capacity not less than 150 A fixed on the box with suitable supports desirable for connecting up to size 3.5 C x 185 sq.mm armoured Al.conductor cable on required supports from ground by providing suitable foundation along with 2nos of MS Clamps, screws, nuts etc. testing and commissioning etc complete as required.	Item No.10	1	Job	9000.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
12	S/O LED LIGHT FIXTURES : Supply of LED HighBay light fixtures of wattage not less than 80 W with efficacy minimum 100 lm/w., CRI ≥ 80, THD ≤10, IP 20 or higher, surge protection ≥ 4 kV, P.F ≥ 0.95, High pressure diecast aluminium/standard alloy housing, warranty period of 5 years from date of completion, total power consumption of not more than 110% of rated power, any of the following make of LED - Nichia/Cree/Osram/Lumiled (Philips)/Sharp/Seoul/Everite/ Citizen(Japan)/ Bridgelux(USA)/ Samsung and completely complying to the specifications in the tender document	Item No.11	10	Each	6000.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
13	S/O LED OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES : Supply of LED street light fixtures of wattage less than 40 W with efficacy minimum 110 lm/w., CRI ≥ 70, THD ≤10, IP 65 or higher, surge protection ≥ 4 kV, P.F ≥ 0.95, High pressure diecast aluminium/standard alloy housing, warranty period of 5 years from date of completion, total power consumption of not more than 110% of rated power, any of the following make of LED - Nichia/Cree/Osram/Lumiled (Philips)/Sharp/Seoul/Everite/ Citizen(Japan)/ Bridgelux(USA)/ Samsung and completely complying to the specifications in the tender document.	Item No.12	5	Each	3000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only

Pudh
04/08/22

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7		
14	S/O LED INDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES : Supply of LED recess mounted 2 ft x 2 ft panel light fixtures of wattage 30-35 W with efficacy minimum 100 lm/w., CRI ≥ 80, THD ≤10, IP 20 or higher, surge protection ≥ 2 kV, P.F. ≥ 0.95, High pressure diecast aluminium/standard alloy housing, warranty period of 5 years from date of completion, total power consumption of not more than 110% of rated power, any of the following make of LED - Nichia/Cree/Osram/Lumiled (Philips)/Sharp/Seoul/Everlite/Citizen(Japan)/ Bridgelux(USA)/ Samsung and completely complying to the specifications in the tender document.	Item No.13	10	Each	2500.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only		
15	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class 2 X 4 sq. mm + 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire	Item No.14	100	Meter	250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only		
16	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FR PVC conduit as required. 2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire	Item No.15	25	Meter	200.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only		
17	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class FR PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 20 mm	Item No.16	25	Meter	50.00	1250.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only		
18	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 3 x 1.5 sq. mm	Item No.17	25	Meter	75.00	1875.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only		
19	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 3 x 4 sq. mm	Item No.18	25	Meter	130.00	3250.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only		

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
20	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI/PVC box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. GROUP C	Item No.19	25	Point	1000.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
21	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator) 8 way (8 + 24). Double door	Item No.20	1	Each	15000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
22	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 volts, C- curve MCB in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 40 A	Item No.21	1	Each	1500.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
23	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 100 mA in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 40 A	Item No.22	1	Each	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
24	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Single pole	Item No.23	20	Each	300.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only

Subp
04/08/2022

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
25	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/ recessed conduit/ submain wiring/ cable as required.	Item No.24	20	Meter	30.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
26	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. thimble excavation and re-filling as required.	Item No.25	225	Meter	120.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
27	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, PVC box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. 3 Module (100mmX75mm)	Item No.26	20	Each	200.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
28	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	Item No.27	5	Each	150.00	750.00	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
29	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 15/16 A Switch	Item No.28	5	Each	250.00	1250.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
30	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 6 A Switch	Item No.29	15	Each	100.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
31	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 3 PIN 6 A socket outlet	Item No.30	15	Each	200.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7		
32	Supplying and fixing of 20 amps, 240 volts, SPN industrial type, socket outlet, with 2 pole and earth, metal enclosed plug top along with 20 amps "C" curve, SP, MCB, in sheet steel enclosure, on surface or in recess, with chained metal cover for the socket out let and complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	Item No.31	5	Each	1200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only		
33	Supply of 32 A industrial connector 2P +E of IP44 or higher rating, complete with all accessories as required (Equivalent to Havells Cat no.DHQDA63032/Legrand Cat no.555214).	Item No.32	1	Each	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only		
34	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, LED fitting mentioned in Item No 8, complete with all accessories . directly on false ceiling/ wall, including connection with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	Item No.33	15	Each	1000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only		
35	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired High Bay LED fittings of all types, complete with all accessories etc. directly on ceiling /double height truss not less than 8 m , including connection with 1.5 sq. mm RLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	Item No.34	6	Each	1000.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only		
36	Supplying and fixing of suitable dia (not less than 32 mm) for the item 12 X 2.00 metres long G.I. pipe (medium class) bracket for mounting of LED / fluorescent / HPMV / HPSV street light fitting on pole including bending the pipe to the required shape, 2 nos 40 mm X 3 mm flat iron clamps with nuts, bolts and washer, painting the flat iron with primer and finish paint etc. as required.	Item No.35	4	Each	1500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only		

Suby
04/08/2022

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
37	SITC of 1.5 TR split type 5 star AC (inverter type-minimum EER 4.50) consisting of single room unit (evaporator unit) comprising copper coil with cordless remote control and one number outdoor condensing unit (copper coil) with sealed suitable type compressor suitable for operation on 230V, 50Hz, AC supply , working on following refrigerants - R427a/R-410A/R-407C/R-134A/R-404A/R-507A/R-1233zd(E)/R-123ze(E) capable of performing (a) cooling (b) de-humidifying (c) Air-Circulating (d) filtering including fixing the outdoor condenser unit on a raised suitable pedestals duly painted/Metal Stand as per site requirement (Pedestals/Metal Stand included in the scope) and fixing of Evaporator unit including providing and making inter connections between evaporator unit and condensing unit up to a length of 3 mtrs. comprising of the following including first charge of refrigerant, complete as required. The job also includes SITC of suitable stabilizer unit. a) Suitable drain pipe of PVC or as per OEM specification for length upto 10 Metre b) Suitable insulated copper pipe for liquid line or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre. c) Suitable insulated copper pipe for suction or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre d) Suitable FR insulated, PVC sheathed unarmoured multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre e) Supply and Fixing of Heavy duty Rigid type PVC pipe / PVC Trunking of suitable size for covering in the liquid line, suction line and multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre	Item No.36	4	Job	60000.00	240000.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only
38	Providing & laying following size thermally Insulated copper pipe for refrigerant line suitable for the AC unit beyond the standard length received from the factory. 1/4 inch	Item No.37	15	Meter	1000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
39	Providing & laying 1" Drain pipe for medium duty PVC pipe suitable for the AC unit, beyond the standard length received from the factory.	Item No.38	5	Meter	200.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
40	SITC of stand alone type water dispenser unit of minimum 40 ltr/hr capacity with Hot, Normal and Cold water dispensing provision, suitable for working in 220 V 50 Hz Output temperature Cold not more than 18 degree Celcius, Output temperature Hot not more than 85 degree Celcius, with UV Ozone protection including all water connections, electrical cponnections complete as required.	Item No.39	1	Each	25000.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
41	Supply and Installation of three in one filter 20 inches (Spun filter, Carbon filter and Iron filter) of any reputed make, for the existing Hot and Cold Dispenser unit along with all piping required for the working of the filter etc complete as required.	Item No.40	1	Job	15000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
42	SITC of Open Well submersible pump-motor set, along with all associated accessories, suitable for operation in 415 V 3 phase power supply of 50 Hz with following specifications. Discharge : minimum 1700 LPM Head : minimum 12 meters	Item No.41	2	Job	75000.00	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
43	SITC of fully automatic Star Delta Starter set suitable for Open well Submersible pump motor mentioned in the Item No.38.	Item No.42	2	Job	14101.00	28202.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Two Only
44	SITC of 12 inch Electrical Industrial Gong Bell suitable for operating at a standard voltage of 240 V AC, 50 Hz.	Item No.43	1	Job	10000.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
Total in Figures						2788602.00	INR Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Two Only
Noted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Two Only					



Subp
29/08/2022